The following resolution was offered by
Upon the passage of a motion to consider from the floor, and the same appearing proper and necessary.

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE RELEVY OF UNPAID ROAD, GARBAGE,
WATER AND SEWER RENTS, AND VILLAGE AND SCHOOL TAXES
, who moved its adoption.

WHEREAS, the Supervisors of the several Towns within Essex County have transmitted to the Clerk of the Board the amounts of unpaid road, garbage, water and sewer rents on

the 2014 tax rolls; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees of the several villages and several school districts within Essex County have transmitted to the Essex County Treasurer the amounts of unpaid
village and school taxes, duly verified and certified as provided by Real Property Tax Law Sections 1442 and 1330: and

WHEREAS, the unpaid village and school taxes are subject to relevy and collection pursuant to resolution heretofore duly adopted by this Board.

BE IT RESOLVED that the Clerk of this Board is hereby authorized and directed to relevy [a] any and all unpaid road, garbage, water and sewer rents on the 2015 tax roll, with the
said amounts having been transmitted to the Clerk of the Board by the several town supervisors of the County of Essex in which towns said unpaid charges have occurred, and pursuant
to Real Property Tax Law Sections 1442 and 1330 the amount of returned delinquent village and schools taxes certified as aforesaid and which remain due and unpaid as of close of
business on December 1, 2014 together with an additional seven percent [7%] thereon; and said amounts shall be and hereby are assessed against and levied upon lands of several
towns in the County upon which the same were imposed for collection therefrom as follows:

TOWN
CHESTERFIELD

CROWN POINT

ELIZABETHTOWN

ESSEX

JAY

KEENE

LEWIS

MINERVA

MORIAH

NEWCOMB

NORTH ELBA

NORTH HUDSON
SAINT ARMAND

SCHROON

TICONDEROGA

WESTPORT

WILLSBORO

WILMINGTON

DESCRIPTION

Water 1
Water 2

Village Sewer
Village Water

School
Village
Sewer
Water 1
School
Water 1
Water 2
Water 3
School
Sewer
Water
School
Sewer
Water 1
Water 2
Water 3
School
Water 1
Water 2
School
Water
School
Water 1
School
Sewer 1
Sewer 2
Sewer 3
Water 1
Water 2
Water 3
Water 4
School
Village
Sewer
Water
School

Tahawus Way Benefit
Theianguen Way Benefit
Consolidated Sewer (SW401)

Water 1
Water 2
Water 3
Water 4
School
Village
School
Sewer
Water 3
Water 1
Water 2
School
Village
Sewer
Water 1
Water 2
School
Sewer
Water
Water 2

Returned Refuse

School
Sewer 1
Sewer 2
Sewer 3
Water 1
Water 2
Water 3

School

Sewer

Water

School
Garbage
Water 1
Water 3

School

GARBAGE ROAD SEWER

WATER

682.01

46,358.29

9,004.17

23,103.68

7,335.90
45,413.50
62,349.10

2,912.00

5,070.00
4,779.60
6,207.12

7,536.91

43,538.88

308,816.40

1,900.00
18,594.22

5,563.38
1,301.79

15,5635.41

875.00
15,826.25

1,069.49

21,778.67
100.00

17,028.10

6,385.00

6,014.86
5,711.38
5,783.10

3,080.00
9,912.10

4,448.00

12,591.00

45,896.13
50,961.67
1,790.29
1,435.50

2,579.20

183,468.06
1,713.52
5,229.14
7,213.62

9,509.31
290.35

26,990.43

38,942.17

17,997.90

6,462.54

14,152.14

18,842.90

SCHOOL

347,862.73

160,045.00

143,603.67

123,038.96

453,004.71

203,870.40
151,413.87

103,938.74

436,073.19

69,117.81

753,649.06

52,105.14

102,533.29

306,770.26

325,609.94

272,586.44

214,204.58

125,833.69

VILLAGE

TOWN TOTALS

13,334.89

144,666.70

405,187.10

14,595.85

379,650.37

228,181.96

160,731.77

138,428.13

493,617.73

216,862.50

155,861.87

116,529.74

795,921.98

74,609.01

1,372,517.22
52,105.14

134,465.71

377,299.57

675,268.51

322,506.27

243,892.13

144,676.59

TOTALS:

1,900.00 9,849.60 604,252.76

R.P.T.S.

01722715

08:05 AM |

544,077.82

4,345,261.48

577,784.54

$6,083,126.20



