RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE RELEVY OF UNPAID ROAD, GARBAGE, WATER AND SEWER RENTS, AND VILLAGE AND SCHOOL TAXES

The following resolution was offered by ______, who moved its adoption.

Upon the passage of a motion to consider from the floor, and the same appearing proper and necessary.

WHEREAS, the Supervisors of the several Towns within Essex County have transmitted to the Clerk of the Board the amounts of unpaid road, garbage, water and sewer rents on the 2014 tax rolls: and

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees of the several villages and several school districts within Essex County have transmitted to the Essex County Treasurer the amounts of unpaid village and school taxes, duly verified and certified as provided by Real Property Tax Law Sections 1442 and 1330: and

WHEREAS, the unpaid village and school taxes are subject to relevy and collection pursuant to resolution heretofore duly adopted by this Board.

BE IT RESOLVED that the Clerk of this Board is hereby authorized and directed to relevy [a] any and all unpaid road, garbage, water and sewer rents on the 2015 tax roll, with the said amounts having been transmitted to the Clerk of the Board by the several town supervisors of the County of Essex in which towns said unpaid charges have occurred, and pursuant to Real Property Tax Law Sections 1442 and 1330 the amount of returned delinquent village and schools taxes certified as aforesaid and which remain due and unpaid as of close of business on December 1, 2014 together with an additional seven percent [7%] thereon; and said amounts shall be and hereby are assessed against and levied upon lands of several towns in the County upon which the same were imposed for collection therefrom as follows:

TOWN DESCRIPTION GARBAGE ROAD SEWER WATER SCHOOL VILLAGE TOWN TOTALS

TOWN		GARBAGE	<u>ROAD</u>	<u>SEWER</u>	WATER	SCHOOL	<u>VILLAGE</u>	TOWN TOTALS
CHESTERFIELD	Water 1				875.00			
	Water 2 Village Sewer			682.01	15,826.25			
	Village Water			002.01	1,069.49			
	School					347,862.73		
	Village			40.050.00			13,334.89	379,650.37
CROWN POINT	Sewer Water 1			46,358.29	21,778.67			
	School				21,770.07	160,045.00		228,181.96
ELIZABETHTOWN	Water 1				100.00	,-		., .
	Water 2							
	Water 3 School				17,028.10	143,603.67		160,731.77
ESSEX	Sewer			9,004.17		143,003.07		100,731.77
2002/	Water			-,	6,385.00			
	School					123,038.96		138,428.13
JAY	Sewer			23,103.68	0.044.00			
	Water 1 Water 2				6,014.86 5,711.38			
	Water 3				5,783.10			
	School					453,004.71		493,617.73
KEENE LEWIS	Water 1				3,080.00			
	Water 2 School				9,912.10	203,870.40		216,862.50
	Water				4,448.00	203,670.40		210,002.50
	School				,	151,413.87		155,861.87
MINERVA	Water 1				12,591.00			
MORIAH	School Sewer 1			7,335.90		103,938.74		116,529.74
WORALI	Sewer 2			45,413.50				
	Sewer 3			62,349.10				
	Water 1				45,896.13			
	Water 2 Water 3				50,961.67 1,790.29			
	Water 4				1,435.50			
	School				.,	436,073.19		
	Village						144,666.70	795,921.98
NEWCOMB	Sewer			2,912.00	2 570 20			
	Water School				2,579.20	69,117.81		74,609.01
NORTH ELBA	Tahawus Way Benefit		5,070.00					,
	Theianguen Way Benefit		4,779.60					
	Consolidated Sewer (SW401) Water 1			6,207.12	192 469 06			
	Water 2				183,468.06 1,713.52			
	Water 3				5,229.14			
	Water 4				7,213.62			
	School					753,649.06	40E 197 10	1 272 517 22
NORTH HUDSON	Village School					52,105.14	405,187.10	1,372,517.22 52,105.14
SAINT ARMAND	Sewer			7,536.91		,		,
	Water 3							
	Water 1				9,509.31			
	Water 2 School				290.35	102,533.29		
	Village					102,000.20	14,595.85	134,465.71
SCHROON	Sewer			43,538.88				
	Water 1				26,990.43			
	Water 2 School					306,770.26		377,299.57
TICONDEROGA	Sewer			308,816.40		300,770.20		311,233.31
	Water				38,942.17			
	Water 2							
	Returned Refuse School	1,900.00				325,609.94		675,268.51
WESTPORT	Sewer 1			18,594.22		323,003.34		073,200.31
	Sewer 2			5,563.38				
	Sewer 3			1,301.79	47.007.00			
	Water 1 Water 2				17,997.90			
	Water 3				6,462.54			
	School					272,586.44		322,506.27
WILLSBORO	Sewer			15,535.41				
	Water School				14,152.14	214,204.58		243,892.13
WILMINGTON	Garbage					۷۰۰,∠۵4.۵0		240,082.13
	Water 1				18,842.90			
	Water 3					40= 00		
	School	1,900.00				125,833.69 4,345,261.48	577,784.54	144,676.59 \$6,083,126.20
TOTALS			9,849.60	604,252.76	544,077.82			